

Date

Copyright Release - Author Agreement

This AGREEMENT is made between *Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater* **Joint Task Group Member**, hereinafter called "AUTHOR" and American Public Health Association, American Waterworks Association, and Water Environment Federation regarding the WORK (print and online):

Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater

This AGREEMENT is made between the representative of the Partners that jointly produce *Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater*, the American Public Health

_	(author name)
regarding	
-	
(s	ection number and method name), the WORK.
2. 3. 4.	All WORK prepared by the AUTHOR under this Agreement is to be proprietary, copyrightable products of PUBLISHER. In view of this, the AUTHOR represents and a grees to the following: AUTHOR will make no copyright claim regarding any WORK prepared under the Agreement and upon request of PUBLISHER; AUTHOR will execute all copyright a pplications. Any manuscript submitted to PUBLISHER by AUTHOR will be original and unpublished and free of prior claims. The PUBLISHER has sole ownership. AUTHOR will not disclose to others any confidential proprietary information, knowledge, techniques, or data that author may obtain or produce as a result of the WORK with PUBLISHER. AUTHOR acknowledges participation in a group of authors that may include competitive interests. While working on voluntary consensus methods, it is assumed the authorsets a side personal or professional interests and works to create methods that are equally useful for all stakeholders. AUTHOR's name will be printed in the contributor sections of <i>Standard Methods</i> as a cknowledgment of the AUTHOR's efforts.
-	Author APHA Press Director

Date